71Armstrong International - NA
armstronginternational.com
Armstrong International - EU
armstronginternational.eu
Armstrong International - China
armstronginternational.cn
Armstrong International - India
armstronginternational.in

1300 6 8 10 13 17 21 24 29 32 37 41 43 46
1400 Consult Factory 24 30 34 40 45 51 55 60 64 64
How To Order.
1. Mode of control:
pneumatic modulating—AM
electric modulating—EM
2. Size of humidifier for duct installation —1100, 1200,1300
or 1400.
3. Manifold length from Table 73-2.
4. Specify steam pressure and capacity required in accordance
with appropriate table on Pages 57 and 58.
5. For electrically operated models, state electrical
 characteristics (control signal and power supply voltage).
74 Armstrong International - NA
armstronginternational.com
Armstrong International - EU
armstronginternational.eu
Armstrong International - China
armstronginternational.cn
Armstrong International - India
armstronginternational.in
Armstrong International, Korea
armintl.co.kr
Designs, materials, weights and performance ratings are approximate and subject to change without notice. Visit armstronginternational.com for up-to-date information.
Physical data, dimensions and capacities
for Armstrong humidifiers in metric units
†Weight includes drain trap, strainer, and fittings. *Add height and weight of operator for overall data. All dimensions are in millimeters.
Note: Capacities below darkened line pertain to Size 91 and 1100 only.
Table M56-1 and M74-2. Physical Data
Humidifier Model
Number
Dimensions, mm Connection Sizes
 Drain Trap
Model
Weight, kgs. †
(less operator and
manifold)A B* C D E F Inlet Drain Trap
90 105 225 48 60 62 71 DN 15 DN 25 DN 15 800 6
91 115 218 86 78 154 97 DN 15 DN 25 DN 20 800 11
92 141 218 86 97 154 97 DN 20 DN 25 DN 20 800 14
93 171 302 117 121 229 121 DN 32 DN 32 DN 20 811 24
94 276 435 175 203 321 203 DN 50 DN 50 DN 20 812 66
1100 105 211 84 63 153 — DN15 DN25 DN20 1811 14
1200 114 262 101 97 170 — DN 20 DN 25 DN 20 1811 14
1300 168 417 152 141 262 — DN 32 DN 32 DN 20 1811 15
1400 273 613 227 236 373 — DN 50 DN 50 DN 20 1812 36
Table M57-1. Sizes 90, 91 and 1100, Continuous Discharge Capacities in kgs. of Steam Per Hour
Orifice
Size (In)
Steam Pressure, Bar
0.15 0.20 0.25 0.35 0.40 0.50 0.55 0.60 0.70 0.75 0.80 0.90 1.00 1.40 1.70 2.00 2.50 3.00 4.00
1/16 0.6 0.7 0.8 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 2 2.5 2.9 3.5 3.8 4.5 5.6
5/64 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2 2.1 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.7 2.8 3.0 3.8 4.8 5 5.6 6.7 8.6
3/32 1.4 1.7 1.9 2.3 2.6 2.8 3 3.3 3.5 3.7 3.9 4 4.3 5.4 6 6.5 7.8 9.6 11
7/64 1.9 2.2 2.6 3.1 3.6 4 4.1 4.5 4.6 5 5.2 5.4 6 7.2 8 8.6 9.5 12 15
1/8 2.5 3.1 3.3 4 4.5 5 5.5 5.9 6.3 6.3 6.8 7.2 8 10 11 13 14 16 20
5/32 3.6 4.5 5.1 6.3 7.2 7.7 8.6 9 9.5 10 11 12 13 14 16 18 20 24 29
3/16 5.5 6.8 7.7 10 11 12 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 22 24 27 29 35 42
7/32 7.5 10 11 13 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 24 28 32 35 38 44 64
1/4 10 13 14 17 19 21 22 24 25 27 28 29 31 37 41 46 52 61 77
9/32 12 15 16 20 21 23 25 26 28 29 30 32 34 40 48 52 57 68 84
5/16 15 17 19 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39 42 48 56 61 67 90 114
11/32 16 20 22 25 30 33 35 37 39 41 43 44 49 58 67 78 86 104 126
3/8 19 23 25 30 32 35 37 42 44 48 50 52 57 68 77 86 96 115 143
Table M57-2. Sizes 92 and 1200, Continuous Discharge Capacities in kgs. of Steam Per Hour
Orifice